
Sr.No. Name of the 
Delegate 

Region  Contract No. Email id. 

1. S. Ashok Kumar  9704875634  

2. Vidyanand Das  8292635489  

3. Geetanjali D(M)D 8447841101 librarianesih@gmail.com 

4. Goverdhan Das, 
Ex-President 
(DMD) 

D(M)D 9873319785  

5. Om Pal D(M)D 9313802441  

6. Shiv Kumar D(M)D 9971802093  

7. Dr. Ramesh 
Kumar 

D(M)D 9811226887  

8. Om Pal DMD 9313802441  

9. Ved Prakash DMD 9211351796  

10. Dr. Anubha 
Varun 

DMD Delhi 9868333336  

11. D.Y. Giri ESIC H 
Sanathnagar 

9000039990 deveraya.yadadagiri@esic.nic.in 

12. Manjusha Uikey ESICH (Andheri) 9702983925 manjushabhambore96@gmail.com 

13. D. Bharath ESICMH 9966902919 dbhaiksickey@gmail.com 

14. P. Shalini ESICMH 
Hyderabad 

9642032777 mannu.shalini@gmail.com 

15. M. 
Ramanjineyulu 

ESICMH 
Hyderabad 

8977636339 ramanji.esic@gmail.com 

16. B. Lokesh ESICMH 
Hyderabad 

9985809392 lokeshesi@gmail.com 

17. S. Anbu ESICMH KK 
Nagar 

9500797368 anbu.s@esic.nic.in 

18. P. Prasanna ESICMH SNR 9705538397 prasannajaya2@gmail.com 

19. Dr. S.P. Pradeep 
J. Raje 

ESICMH, 
Tirunelveli 

9843190831  

20. Trirattan Headquarters  9830043336 trirattan.dev@gmail.com 

21. Mahesh Kumar Headquarters 8130183322  

22. Sahubur Headquarters 8383923901 sahubur.r@esic.nic.in 

23. Raju Headquarters 9878405296 raju.raju@esic.nic.in 

24. Sugan Lal 
Meena 

Jaipur 9968078656 meenasl01@gmail.com 

25. D. Vijay MCH Hyderabad 9492130889 vijaykumardurva@gmail.com 

26. K.S.N. Swamy MCH Hyderabad 9848973026 ks.swamy@esic.nic.in 

27. K. Shiva Kumar MCH Hyderabad 9704056805  

28. Madhu MCH, 
Hyderabad 

8096238670 madhuconsultancy001@gmail.com 

29. Vikrant Laxman  
More 

RO Mumbai 9773397991  

30. K. Rama Krishna RO, AP 9490474619  

31. D. Ramesh RO, AP 9182047552  

32. M. Vijaya Kumar RO, AP 8919957768  

33. D. Prasanth 
Kumar 

RO, AP 8801772229  

34. Ashok Kumar RO, Bihar 9430600046  



35. Sunil Kumar 
Panika 

RO, Chattisgarh 9425472499 sunilk.panika@esic.nic.in 

36. Anil Dhruw RO, Chattisgarh 9425510472 anil.kumar55@esic.nic.in 

37. Yashdeep Lakra RO, Chattisgarh 8085854016 yashdeep.lakra@esic.nic.in 

38. Ramavtar 
Meena 

RO, Chattisgarh 83193714452 ram.avtar@esic.nic.in 

39. Heera Singh RO, Dehradun 9868241160 heera@myesic.com 
eeera18@yahoo.co.uk 

40. Rajit Katara RO, Gujarat 812899136 rajit.katara@esic.nic.in 

41. Dharmesh 
Sumra 

RO, Gujarat 9327072394 dharmeshkumars.sumra@esic.nic.in 

42. Sunil Kumar 
Chauhan 

RO, Gujarat 8401797010 samir.chauhan@esic.nic.in 

43. Rajendra P. 
Vrikar 

RO, Gujarat 9712031701 rajendrakumarp.varikar@esic.nic.in 

44. Devendra 
Gautam 

RO, Haryana 9899369805  

45. Raj Kumar RO, Haryana 9467000821  

46. Banarsi Dass RO, Haryana 9891651258  

47. Dariyav Singh RO, Haryana 9306837967  

48. Sanjeev Kumar RO, Haryana 9896057447  

49. Banarasi Dass 
UDC 

RO, Haryana 9891651258  

50. J.S. Ahirwal 
(Retired) 

RO, Indore 9424203813  

51. Anil Kumar RO, Jharkhand 7848925599 anil.kumar92@esic.nic.in 

52. Shrawan Kumar RO, Jharkhand 9304876674  

53. Dayanand Arya RO, Kanpur 9450544378 dayan.arya@esic.nic.in 

54. Chhedi Lal RO, Kanpur 9838755881 chedi.pd@esic.nin.in 

55. Kumar Gaurav RO, Kanpur 6307300143 kumar.gaurav2@esic.nic.in 

56. Naresh Dhapia RO, Kanpur 9899070347  

57. Anita Suresh, 
Deputy Director 

UP (Kanpur) 8826671376 anita.suresh@esic.nic.in 

58. Mohan G. RO, Karnataka 9886704818 mohan.gangadharaiah@esic.nic.in 

59. B. Anjaneya RO, Karnataka 9448101522 anjeneya.b@esic.nic.in 

60. Narayan Swamy 
G 

RO, Karnataka 8746915618 Narayana230669@gmail.com 

61. Suveen Nath P. RO, Kerala 9496601575 suveen.p@esic.nic.in 

62. Vipin Raj U.M. RO, Kerala 9809437055 vipinraj.vm@esic.nic.in 

63. Jagdish S. Salve RO, Maharastra 9769691634  

64. Vikrant Laxman RO, Maharastra 9773397991  

65. Madhukar G. 
Sorate 

RO, Maharastra 9892608233  

66. Pankaj Meena RO, MP 9669342928 meenapankaj84@gmail.com 

67. Ashish Indorkar RO, Mumbai 8668500763 ashish.indorkar2013@gmail.com 

68. Sudesh Lakwar RO, Mumbai 8890649306 sudhesh.lakwar@esic.nic.in 

69. Naresh Meena RO, Mumbai 7666002767 nareshghusnga@gmail.com 

70. Rakesh Meena RO, Mumbai 7649190839 rakesh.meena@esic.nic.in 

71. Raghuveer 
Meena 

RO, Mumbai 7891476637 raghuveermeena06@gmail.com 



72. Suresh 
Dharawat 

RO, Mumbai 7981876676 dhanavath.suresh@esic.nic.in 

73. Pritam 
Chandorkar 

RO, Mumbai 9869120087 pritam.chandorkar@esic.nic.in 

74. Kashinath 
Chavan 

RO, Mumbai 9503315295 kashinathd.chavan@esic.nic.in 

75. Seema 
Wankhede 

RO, Mumbai 9137209738 seemag.wankhede@esic.nic.in 

76. Arvind 
Bhandare 

RO, Mumbai 9004038491 arvindm.bhandare@esic.nic.in 

77. Sandeep 
Salodkar 

RO, Mumbai 9271367877 sandeep.salodkar@esic.nic.in 

78. Praful Barapatre RO, Mumbai 9768123256 praful.barapatre@esic.nic.in 

79. Nilesh Jadhav RO, Mumbai 9970616095 Nileshjadhav128@gmail.com 

80. R.B. Chandane RO, Mumbai 8828086464  

81. M.B. Solanki RO, Mumbai 77388245  

82. R.N. Mallick RO, Odissa 6370892924  

83. Rajendra 
Behera 

RO, Orissa 7504744767 rajendraresic@gmail.com 

84. Sunil Kumar RO, Orissa 9024044890 sunil.k.alwariya89@gmail.com 

85. Sidharth Kumar 
Nayak 

RO, Orissa 9090394058 sidharthkumar@gmail.com 

86. Manasa Majhi RO, Orissa 9853379620 manasa.majhi@esic.nic.in 

87. Pradyumn 
Kumar Nayak 

RO, Orissa 9556989189 Pradyumna.nayak@esic.nic.in 

88. Rakesh Ranjan RO, Patna 9396608317  

89. Tirath Rai RO, Punjab 9988094956 tirathrai99880@gmail.com 

90. Jyoti Ram RO, Punjab 9855201355 Jyoti.ram@esic.nic.in 

91. Harjot Singh RO, Punjab 9876776278 harjot.singh@esic.nic.in 

92. Mahesh Boyal RO, Rajasthan 9549891242 mahesh.boyal@esic.nic.in 

93. Raj Kumar 
Meena 

RO, Rajasthan 8005982206 rajkumar.meena@esic.nic.in 

94. Babulal Meena RO, Rajasthan 9033405556 blmeena0888@gmail.com 

95. Raj Kumar 
Meena 

RO, Rajasthan 7891671402 rajk.meena@esic.nic.in 

96. Ashok Meena RO, Rajasthan 9829659037 rajkumarm877@gmail.com 

97. V. Mahesh  RO, Tamilnadu 9884900018 mahesh.vararashavar@esic.nic.in 

98. A. Arulprasata RO, Tamilnadu 9689118434 Arul.prasath@esic.nic.in 

99. G. Selva Kumar RO, Tamilnadu 9940356963  

100. Rathnamma RO, Telengana 8125116726  

101. P. Vijaylakshmi RO, Telengana 9849409161  

102. K. Prakash Babu RO, Telengana 9247190677 prakashesicmh@gmail.com 

103. J. Sandhyawat RO, Telengana 9573720186  

104. Jeeja Bai RO, Telengana 9885897822  

105. B. Sumalethe  RO, Telengana 9966267170  

106. D. Anitha  RO, Telengana 9985232543 Dola.anitha@esic.nic.in 

107. B. Meena RO, Telengana 8019995803  

108. Anusha Talheri RO, Telengana 9494978600  

109 Kavya 
Kammalapati 

RO, Telengana 7815992160  



110. K. Vanitha RO, Telengana 8851133659  

111. K. Dahualakshi RO, Telengana 9908289956  

112. G. Vanitha  RO, Telengana 8008482999  

113. R. Sathyavani RO, Telengana 8790572562  

114. J. Praveen 
Kumar 

RO, Telengana 8121002343 praveen.janga@esic.nic.in 

115. D. Suresh RO, Telengana 9951413436  

116. K. Sranivas RO, Telengana 9849908543  

117. G. Sudarshan RO, Telengana 9010271265 mrrasji@gmail.com 

118. Badavath 
Srinivas 

RO, Telengana 9573508952 badavath.badavath@esic.nic.in 

119. D. Kotesh RO, Telengana 7893679487 dharanathkotesh2252@gmail.com 

120. T. Sandeep RO, Telengana 8886114747 Sandeep.todapati@esic.nic.in 

121. P. Somasekhar RO, Telengana 9949390778  

122. Lalson Khongsai RO, Telengana 8457876062 lalson.khangsai@esic.nic.in 

123. Amar Kale RO, Telengana 8552800099 aks.kale@esic.nic.in 

124. Ch. Hema malini RO, Telengana 8008004270  

125. T. Saidulu RO, Telengana 9493483936 tudun.saidulu@esic.nic.in 

126. G. Manji RO, Telengana 9700161218 gugulathu.manji@esic.nic.in 

127. M. Mahender RO, Telengana 7780161231 mahi.489@gmail.com 

128. B. Kranthi 
Kumar Naik 

RO, Telengana 8125516620 kranthi.bhubya10@gmail.com 

129. R. Venkata 
Ramana 

RO, Telengana 9866643466 routhutyson@gmail.com 

130. J. Rajendra 
Prasad 

RO, Telengana 9014315328 jangane.prasad@esic.nic.n 

131. R. Sandeep RO, Telengana 9121004550 reddimallas@gmail.com 

132. N. Venkatesham RO, Telengana 9849501964  

133. K. 
Stayamgrayana 

RO, Telengana 9912401747  

134. G. Vijay Kumar RO, Telengana 9052444457  

135. N. Yellam RO, Telengana 9949952892  

136. M. Vittal Rao RO, Telengana 9966356073  

137. V. Mohan RO, Telengana 9290118713  

138. S. Narahari RO, Telengana 9396487674  

139. Deepak Sarone RO, Telengana 8096834316 deepak.sarone@esic.nic.in 

140. P. Sailoo RO, Telengana 9951787458  

141. V Vinod Kumar RO, Telengana 9866578697  

142. G. Phoolsingh RO, Telengana 9866217572 poolsingh.flower@gmail.com 

143. E. Ramesh RO, Telengana 9553481012 rameshe172@gmail.com 

144. G.R.K. Sai Teja RO, Telengana 8919733813 saitejagvle@gmail.com 

145. A.V. 
Saichaitanya 

RO, Telengana 7569899100 alwal.saichaitanya@esic.nic.in 

146. J. Madhu RO, Telengana 9440981062 jujjmuapu.madhu@gmail.com 

147. R. Madhu 
Sudhar 

RO, Telengana 9951741210  

148. Devadas RO, Telengana 9908554011 k.devadas@esic.nic.in 

149. K.  Moshe RO, Telengana 7032119333 k.moshe9221@gmail.com 

150. Sanjay Jadhav RO, Telengana 9441038099 sanjayganeshjadhav@gmail.com 



151. T. Vasanth 
Kumar 

RO, Telengana 9705546869  

152. B. Gnana Kumar RO, Telengana 9052644455  

153. T.R. Narsing 
Rao, DD 

RO, Telengana 9849126481  

154. K. Mohandas RO, Telengana 9885561266  

155. Sudip Kumar 
Sarkar 

RO, WB 9239225122 sudip.sarkar@esic.nic.in 

156. Rahul Biswas RO, WB 8100040262 rahul.biswas@esic.nic.in 

157. Kumar Pankaj RO, WB 9883163472 kumar.pankaj1@esic.nic.in 

158. Sudar 
Mazumdar 

RO, WB 9433822174 sudas.esic@gmail.com 

159. C.R. Sagotia SRO 9870963761  

160. Prakash P. 
Parate 

SRO Nagpur 9623562411  

161. Nitin C Patil SRO Nagpur 9822727825  

162. Deepak 
Jambholkar 

SRO Nagpur 8308534805  

163. Manoj Humane SRO Nagpur 9503305070  

164. Avinash Gelam SRO Nagpur 9112196187  

165. Machindra 
Diwate 

SRO Pune 9921774845  

166. Bhushan H. 
Nikose 

SRO Pune 9970024519  

167. Gokul P. Bele SRO Pune 8668241821  

168. S.K. Dede, 
Assistant 
Director 

SRO Pune 9923151550  

169. P. Anil Kumar SRO Salem 7993159528 puli.anilkumar111@gmail.com 

170. R. Prabakar SRO Salem 8110063099 prabakar.r@esic.nic.in 

171. A Chellappa SRO,  9442171113  

172. Manish P. Ade SRO, Pune 9021916754  

173. Mirendra 
Bhasale 

SRO, Pune 8830826589 mirendrau.bhasale@esic.nic.in 

174. Vaibhav 
Dudhmal 

SRO, Pune 7620184301 vaibhavdudhmal8@gmail.com 

175. Santosh P. 
Tadke 

SRO, Pune 9702228850 Santoshtadke1973@esic.nic.in 

176. M. Ashokan SRO, Tirunelveli 9500055787  

 


